
F.No.1 1021/03/2021-SCH
Government of India

Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(SchoiarshiP Division)

.leevan Tara Building. New Delhi - I 10001

Dated thi 27'h SePtember' 2021

To,
The Pav & Accounts Officer'

Ministry of Tribal Affairs'
Jeevan Tara Building,
New Delhi - 110001

Subiecr:ReleaseofscholarshipamounttoTatalnstitute-ofsocialsciencesHyderabadunderthe
cenrral Sector sctrol'istffiil;;; N.ii"rrr Fe[owship and Schotarship ror Higher

Education r". sr st'it"'liJrJ'"#v"* zdo -zferesh online) dv\ngtheveN202r-22'

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of !n{ia' 

an$ 
'to 

released grant in-aid

of Rs. 52000/- (Rupees Ft#i*;fi;;"'a o"rvl-to*utds Scholarship as recurring grant to

Tata Institute of social t"'JJ;;;il"*i;+i ih.: ce"t'ut s"cto' S-cholarship scheme of

National Fellowship and s#iffi;;;nGhe. pdu"utio. ioi ST Students as per details given in

Annexure for the vear '';:iii;;""J 
oJ'i*l a*i'g *te v"a' 2021-22 subject to the following

terms and conditions

(i)NoUCisdueforrendition.Thescholarshipforsubsequentfinancialyearwillbereleased
onlv after utilization certrtrcate i"n tf," p,*lli.a fo.mut in ,e.p"ct of grant ofpreceding financial

;:lr1;siu#irt.J iv *" intti*t" to the satisfaction of this Ministry'

(iD The Institute shall not obtain grant for the,same purpose or activity from any other Ministry

Irb.p*.", of Govemment of India or State Govemment'

'der the scheme to anoth$ Institute or
(iiD The Instirute shall not divert the funds released un

institution for impr"*"n uuon ;ir'.t..". N" n 
"or 

out oJ this grant shall be utilized for any new

scheme for whictl p,io' upp'o'ui of Govemment has not been obtained'

(iv) The Institute shall make reservations for SCs/STs/OBCs and the Disabled in the posts or

services under its control f** ;;;ilil"nturion of ,"h"-" on the lines indicated by the

Government of India.

(v)ThelnstituteshallhmishtothisMinistryprogressreDort(Performance-crrrn-achievement
|"i",,l"ir*a"""ina"^ti'e'uotr'"p;;;;ilJH*;ialachievement*t:'ffiECt--,

(MANoJ KU-,\IAR sni6ny
rq Blcr/OelJry ! rdorrryq:rjrr.tq "f;Ft ,t n;lE,Minis!F/ or ir:rjar zr!i,.,i.:q)rd n {ci,/Gover,,,,,or,t .i t;nj,,1t p.d/New D6thi
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from time to time.

a)

b)

5. This issues

llS&F N2021Date
with the concturence
22.09.202t

Unspent Balance -!, -_r r.._:-- +L- ---,,in,rca;-ifr"d thut th" unspent balance of t0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's granl'
'u*p"rlU*"" fiom this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3.TheDrawing&DisbursingofficerofthisMinistryisauthorizedtodrawanamountof
Rs. 52000/- (Rupees Fifty T;; ih"usand Only) for disbursement to the gmntee institution

in 
""gf, 

gf".,i".i" transfei ai."tf, i" i"t" fnstituie of Sociai Sciences Hyderabad in their Bank

Account No. 62192565s55 i" ii"t" S*k of India, Branch at Yamjal Cross Roads, Turkayamjal'

ii"VrrftN"g* ftzlandal, Hyderabad 501 510 and IFSC Code SBIN0012836'

4.TheExpenditureisdebitabletoMajorHead,,2225''WelfareofScheduledCastes,
ScheduledTribesandott,",su"k*u,aClassesandMinorities(MajorHead),02_.Welfareof
ScheduledTribes(SubMajoruead),796-TribalAreaSubPlan(MinorHead),15_Central
S"'i"i*rf,ip, O1-llatior6 retiowrhip'and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -
15.01.34 - Scholarships under Demand No. 99 - Miniitry of Tribal Affairs for the yeat 2021-22'

6 certified that this sanction has been noted at s. No. 275 in the Register of Grants-in-aid

of Firance Division vide their Dy'No'2i 101

(vi)AsperRole236(I)ofGFR.20lT,theaccountsoftheo-rgarrizationsshailbeopentoinspection
by the sanctioning authority *J 

""oii, 
u",r, uy the controll-er and Auditor General of India under

the provision of CAG(DPC) e"lSZi *a li"-ut audit by the Principal Accounts Office of the

Mjrl;d;i D"partment, whenever the Institution of organization is called upon to do so.

(vii)IftheGovemmentiSnotsatisfiedwiththeprogressorconsidersthattheconditionsof
sanction are being violated, ii..r"*". tfr" right to termlnate the sanctioned scheme or debar the

Institute from future grant or any other finalcial assistance from the Govemment'

(viii) It is firther certified that scholarship amount to the grantee is sanctioned in accordance

with pattem of financial ".ri.;;;;;;rJ 
*J i1 in conforiity with the rules and principles of

the scheme as approved by ;;; Mil'irt y and provisions of General Financial Rules as amended

fot 2021-22.

Yours faithfrrllY,

w\4.
(Manoj Kumtr Singh)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India
E-mail- : edu+ribal (@nic' in

*mffi***' -T:,t:; Ir' "i,;,ill,,'",t.'',,,," ..i i,



Copy to:

1 The Dean, Tata Institute of Social Sciences Hyderabad'

2. The Acconntant General, Govemment of Telangana' Hyderabad'

t. The Secretary, Backwari Classes Welfare Department' Govemment of Telangana'

Hyderabad.
4. iie National Commission for ST, Lok Nayak Bhawan' New Delhi'

5. The Ministry of fio-.", b"partment. of ii,xpenditure @lan Finance), North Block, New

Delhi.
6. The NITI Aayog, Yojna Bhawan, New Delhi'

1. n 
" 

oir."to.bJ*rai of Audit, Central Revenues',I'P' Estate' New Delhi'

S . ilr" Chief Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Tribal Affairs' New Delhi

9. Intemal Audit, Gt"rJ F;;;, o-wi"g, wi"g' M/o HRD' Shastri Bhawan' New Delhi-

110001.

l0.PPStoSecy.(TA/PStoJS(RI)IJS(IFD)/Sanctionedfolder/Sparecopy.
11. NIC with a request to upload on Ministry's website'

I
{\'}'"tt

(.r-;r< $=rc Rtc)
(MANOJ KUN4AR SINGH)

g'I dq:/uuiu:v ss.,6tsry
nrq nlill.r .i,r'I. ,f+rqq
Mir,i.:ri :,l Tribal Ailairs

qrr.r I',q.'./. iovornmonl of ln.liE
Tt ft'G{l,Now Delhi



ANNEXURE

W)*t-(qq;fi Eqrt Rfr)
(MANOJ KU-IVIAR SINGH)

sq {Fr"t/D6iuu- Soc.otary
qrfir.1l-q '6r{ ++Tsq
irrnist.-, oi Tribal Allllr.s

q{d rlre{ riGovommonl of I'rdis
rrt F(iiu-Now Ersihi

5.No. Application lD Applicant Name Course Name

Current
Course
Yr

Admission
Fee

Tuition
Fee

1 MH20202L0O7877'151 DEVID GULAB

SHIVANKAR

MASTER OF

ARTS(EDUCATION)

L 28000 24000

Total
Amount

52000

Annexure refer to Sanction No. F. No. 11021/03/2021-SCH

D"tuil, of nrurrts beins released to Tata Institute-of Sgcia! Sciences Hvderabad for thp Y-ear 2020-

ational FellowshiD and ScholarshiD for Hieher

Education for ST Students.

The following amount would be admissible for 2020-2021


